2.79J/3.96J/20.441/HST522J
BIOMATERIALS-TISSUE INTERACTIONS
Introduction
M. Spector, Ph.D.
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Harvard Medical School
Brigham and Women’s Hospital
VA Boston Healthcare System
Course Characteristics
• Codification of the behavior of cells in the
context of their interaction with
biomaterials
–“Unit Cell Processes”
• Emphasis on wound healing
• Emphasis on the molecular and cellular
interaction with materials
2.79J/3.96J/20.441/HST522J
BIOMATERIALS-TISSUE INTERACTIONS
• Tissue is a biological structure made up of cells
of the same type.
– Cells of the same phenotype (i.e., same genes
expressed).
– An aggregation of morphologically similar cells and
associated extracellular matrix acting together to
perform one or more specific functions in the body.
– There are four basic types of tissue:
muscle, nerve, epithelia, and connective.
– An organ is a structure made up of 2 or more tissues.
BIOMATERIALS-TISSUE
INTERACTIONS
Cell
Extracellular
Matrix
4 mm 10 mm
Articular Cartilage
Figures by MIT OpenCourseWare.
BIOMATERIALS-TISSUE
INTERACTIONS
Permanent versus Absorbable Biomaterials
• Roles of permanent biomaterials for the
production of permanent implants versus
the roles as absorbable scaffolds for tissue
engineering
1920-50 Era of stainless steel Fixation of tissue
1950- Introduction of cobalt
chromium alloy and silicone
1960- Introduction of polymethyl
methacrylate and polyethylene
1970- Titanium alloy
1980- Porous metals; hydroxyapatite
2000 Porous, absorbable materials
for tissue engineering
2010 Biomaterials for gene therapy
BIOMATERIALS IN ORTHOPAEDIC
SURGERY
Replacement
of
tissue
Regeneration
of
tissue
Biomaterial used for
Tissue Regeneration
Cell-Seeded Scaffold
Scaffold Alone
100 mm
Medical illustration of scaffold
implantation removed due to